ELECTRIC FOR CAMERA POLE AND ELECTRICAL 

HOOK UP INSTALLATION: 
(Agenda ltem 12) 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell, the 

Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the quote from Ratliff Electric in the amount of 

$3,154.84 (three thousand one hundred fifty-four dollars and eighty- four cents) for a camera pole and 
electrical hookup installation. This will be a budget amendment. Motion carried. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 

“Aye" LaDary| Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell

[...]

(Agenda Item 20) 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilman Thames, 

the Council voted five (5) “ayes” and no (0) “nays” to approve the payment of bills and one budget 

amendment for line item #12 in the amount of $3,154.84 (three thousand one hundred fifty- four dollars 

and eighty-four cents) Motion carried. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDary| Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER DATE FOR THE 

FEBRARY 2025 REGULAR MEETING: 
e February 11, 2025